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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1061
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
GAYA-CHATRA LINE
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the present status of new line project on Gaya-Chatra route;

(b) the details of reasons for slow pace of work on the said project;

(c) the details of funds allocated/spent thereon so far, year-wise;

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways to expedite the completion of the said project; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): After sanction of Gaya-Chatra new line project, final location survey has been completed. Land acquisition proposal has been submitted to the State Government.

(b): Limited availability of resources and non availability of land are the main reasons.

(c) :


    Fig. in crore

Year Budget Expenditure
  Outlay

2008-09  0.01      0.12
2009-10     0.01     0.03
2010-11   15.00    12.33
2011-12   13.20     0.12
2012-13    3.00      0.17#

# upto Oct. 2012.

(d): Part detailed estimate for land, earthwork and minor bridges for first 10 km. from Gaya end has been sanctioned.

(e): Targeted date of completion is yet to be fixed.
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